Acquisition Corp., a Nevada corporation, merged with Messaben DWC and the name of the combined subsidiary 
was Messaben DWC. The Company recorded this transaction as a reverse merger, in which Messaben DWC was 
the accounting acquirer and the Company was the accounting acquiree.  Under the terms of the merger agreement, 
the Company issued two hundred fifty million (250,000,000) shares of the Company's common stock and forty-
seven million (47,000,000) shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock.  At the time of the merger, the 
Company did not have any assets and immaterial liabilities.  Therefore, the value of the merger is recorded in 
equity, as the par value of the common and preferred stock, with the additional amount recorded in additional